

SC 08 OF 2020
STATE Vs. Amber Jafri @ Ali Haider
FIR NO. 120/19 (Shaheen Bagh)

24.02.2020

Present : Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused from JC on production warrant.

IO is stated to be on leave as per Naib Court.

Accused submitted that his counsel has not come so
adjournment prayed for arguments on charge is allowed.

Let IO be also called.

Put up on 18.03.2020.

(SURESH KUMAR GUPTA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 24.02.2020