

SC 8 OF 2020  
STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla  
FIR NO. 0448 /2018 ()

21.03.2020

In terms of the advisory issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 16.3.2020 due to the corona virus, the accused are not produced from JC and only urgent matters have to be taken up.

Present : Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused are not produced from JC.

Let production warrant be issued for 18.04.2020.

(SURESH KUMAR GUPTA)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 21.03.2020