

SC 8/2020
STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla
FIR No.0448 /2018
PS: BadaRPUR
U/s 307/341/324/506/34IPC

07.01.2022

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO Webex Meetings**

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Manoj @ Monu via VC,
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Sudhanshu Singh.
Accused Nishu Jha not produced from JC.
Ms. Amrita Jaiswal, Amicus Curiae for accused
Nishu Jha.
Accused Amir Khan @ Mulla via VC
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Ayub Khan.

On application filed on behalf of the accused Amir
Khan @ Mulla the NBW issued against him is cancelled.

Issue fresh NBW against accused Manoj @ Monu
and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety.

Now be put up for consideration of charge on
18.04.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 07.01.2022