

SC No. 08/20
FIR No. 448/18
U/s 307/341/324/506/34 IPC
PS Badarpur
State Vs. Amir Khan @ Mulla etc.

10.10.2022

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Amir Khan @ Mulla present on bail with Sh.
Ayub Khan, Ld. counsel.
Accused Nishu Jha @ Bihari produced from J/C with
Ms. Amrita Jaiswal, Ld. Amicus Curiae.
Accused Manoj @ Monu present on bail with Sh.
Sudhanshu Singh, Ld. counsel.
Today the matter was fixed for PE, however, no PW is
present.

**Issue NBWs against accused Manoj @ Monu through
IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.**

Re-list the matter for PE on 15.12.2022.

**Witness mentioned at Sr. No. 1, 11, IO & MHC(M) be
summoned for NDOH.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 10.10.2022