

SC 8/2020  
STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN @ Mulla  
FIR No. 0448 /2018  
15.12.2022

**At 03:54 PM**

File taken up today at the request of P.A. that one line has not been mentioned in the Order dated 15.12.2022 i.e. vide separate statements of Counsels for the accused persons u/s 294 Cr.P.C., they admitted the genuineness of the copy of FIR No. 0448 dated 19.11.2018, PS Badarpur as Ex. P-1 as genuine and the endorsement Ex. P-2 dated 19.11.2018 respectively.

**Accordingly witness mentioned at Serial No. 11 i.e. DO/ASI Rajender Singh is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.**

**(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 15.12.2022**