

SC 8/2020  
STATE VS. AMIR KHAN @ MULLA  
FIR No. 0448/2018  
PS- (Badarpur)

01.04.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Hanzal Ahmad, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Amir  
Khan @ Mulla.

File taken up on an application filed on behalf of surety  
for withdrawal of the surety bond and place the new surety.

It was submitted that the applicant/surety has stood as a  
surety of accused Amir Mulla and deposited surety amount in shape of  
FDR of Rs. 25,000/-, which is lying on record.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Under these circumstances, taking into account the  
submissions, this Court deems it fit to release the FDR to its rightful  
owner/applicant.

Accordingly, **let the FDR be released and be given to  
rightful owner/applicant, against proper receipt, as per rules.**

Fresh bail bond furnished and accepted.

Put up on the date fixed on **03.06.2023**.

**(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 01.04.2023**