

SC 8/2020
STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla
FIR No 0448 /2018
PS BADARPUR
25.11.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Amir Khan on court bail in person
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Ayub Khan.
Accused Manoj on court bail in person alongwith
Ld. Counsel Sh. Daniyal Khan.
Accused Nishu Jha produced from JC. (on bail in
this case)
Ms Amrita Jaiswal, Amicus Curiae for accused
Nishu

Today, the matter was listed for PE
PW Vishnu, Neeraj, Vishnu, Sanjay Kumar were
summoned for today. However, they are absent despite being
served with summons.

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh
summons to PWs Neeraj, Vishnu, Sanjay Kumar and
MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO** concerned for
the next date of hearing

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **22.04.2024**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 25.11.2023