

15 SC 8/2020
STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla
FIR NO. 0448 /2018 ()
PS Badarpur

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Ayub Khan along with Ms. Monalisa, Ld.
Counsel for accused Amir @ Mulla.
Sh. Daniyal Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
@ Monu.
Ms. Amrita Jaiswal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Nishu Jha.
Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for PW Neeraj and
PW Vishnu.
PW 1 Neeraj and PW Vishnu in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 1 Neeraj is further cross examined and
discharged.

PW 2 Vishnu is discharged unexamined at the
request of Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

PW 2 Vishnu be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 21.10.2024.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 19.07.2024

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP submits that certain facts are
required to be clarified from PW-1 Neeraj. Therefore, his re-
examination is necessary and accordingly, he may be re-

summoned for NDOH.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 19.07.2024