

32 SC 8/2020

STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla

FIR NO. 0448/2018

PS Badarpur

21.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ayub Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Amir Khan
@ Mulla.

Ms. Amrita Jaiswal, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Nishu Jha @ Bihari.

Sh. Daniyal Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
@ Monu.

Accused persons Amir Khan and Manoj on court
bail in person.

Accused Nishu Jha @ Bihari produced from JC.

PW Vishnu and PW Neeraj in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE. However, Ld.
Counsel for accused Amir Khan has requested for an
adjournment on the ground that he has to rush Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi in some other matter.

Heard. Allowed.

**PW Vishnu and PW Neeraj are bound down for
NDOH.**

Put up for **PE** on 30.10.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /21.08.2025