

**33 SC 8/2020 STATE Vs. AMIR KHAN@ Mulla
FIR NO. 0448/2018 (Badarpur)**

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Daniyal Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @ Monu.
Accused Manoj and Amir are on court bail.
Accused Nishu has been produced from J/C.
PW Suresh and PW HC Sanjay Kumar are present.

PW Suresh is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined as the counsel for accused Amir and accused Nishu is absent.

PW HC Sanjay Kumar is partly cross-examined as the counsel for accused Amir and accused Nishu is absent.

Accordingly, **issue fresh summons to PW Suresh and PW HC Sanjay Kumar for the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 18.07.2026.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /11.05.2026